
ACCESSION NBRa7905230394 DOC,DATE: 79/05/18 NOTARIZED: NO 
FACIL:50-263 MONTICELLO NUCLEAR GENERATING PLANT, NORTHERN STATES q500026., 

50-282 PRAIRIE ISLAND NUCLEAR STATION, UNIT 1, NORTHERN STAT' 0 2T 
50-306 PRAIRIE ISLAND NUCLEAR STATION, UNIT 2, NORTHERN STAT 05000306 

AUTHNAME AUTHOR AFFILIATION 
JOHNSONRG, NORTHERN STATES 'POWER CO, 
RECIP.NAME RECIPIENT AFFILIATION 
SALTZMANJ. ANTITRUST & INDEMNITY GROUP 

SUBJECT; SUBMITS AMEND 9 TO INDEMNITY AGREEMENT 8-42 & AMEND 7 TO 
INDEMNITY AGREEMENT' 8-60, 

DISTRIBUTION CODE: MOOIS COPIES RECEIVED:LTR J ENCL SIZE:" 
TITLE: INSURANCE: INDEMNITY/ENDORSEMENT AGREEMENTS. ' 

NOTES*-- -

INTERNAL: 

EXTERNAL:

RECIPIENT 

I 
COD =,NAME 

0 
05 ITZ/ACTN

COPIES 
LTTR ENCL

1 
1

03 LPDR

1 
1

RECIPIENT 
ID CODE/NAME 

02 NRC PDR 
06 SOULESJ.

1 1 04 NSIC

COPIES 
LTTR ENCL 

1 1 
1 1

1 1

cq9

OTAL NUMBER OF COPIES REQUIRED: LTTR 6 ENCL 6

REGULATORY INFORMATION DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM (RIDS)



NORTH ERN STATES POWER COMPANY

MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55401 

May 18, 1979 

Mr. Jerome Saltzman, Chief, Antitrust & Indemnity Group 
Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation 
Nuclear Regulatory Commission 
Washington, D. C. 20555 

RE: Docket Nos. 50-282 
50-306 
50-263 

Dear Mr. Saltzman: 

Attached is the executed amendment number 9, pertaining to indemnity 
agreement B-42 and amendment number 7, pertaining to indemnity agree
ment B-60. I trust you will find these documents in order.  

Sincerely yours, 

ROALD G. JOHNSON 

Manager 
INSURANCE & CLI 

js

DOC~~n rsLeO?

7005230-3?~



UNITED STATES 
NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION 

WASHINGTON, D. C. 20555

Docket Nos.

9

50-282 
50-306

AMENDMENT TO INDEMNITY AGREEMENT NO. B-60

AMENDMENT NO. 7 

Effective May 1, 1979, Indemnity Agreement No. B-60, between Northern 
States Power Company and the Atomic Energy Commission, dated April 6, 
1972, as amended, is hereby further amended as follows: 

The amount "$140,000,000" is deleted wherever it appears and 
the amount "$160,000,000" is substituted therefor.  

The amount "$108,500,000" is deleted wherever it appears and 
the amount "$124,000,000" is substituted therefor.  

The amount "$31,500,000" is deleted wherever it appears and 
the amount "$36,000,000" is substituted therefor.  

Item 2a of the Attachment to the indemnity agreement is deleted in its 
entirety and the following substituted therefor: 

Item 2 - Amount of financial protection

a. $1,000,000 

$95,000,000 

$110,000,000 

$125,000,000

(From 12:01 a.m., April 6, 1972, to 
12 midnight, August 8, 1973, 
inclusive) 

(From 12:01 a.m., August 9, 1973, to 
12 midnight, February 28, 1974, 
inclusive) 

(From 12:01 a.m., March 1, 1974, to 
12 midnight, March 20, 1975, 
inclusive) 

(From 12:01 a.m., March 21, 1975, to 
12 midnight, April 30, 1977, 
inclusive)

*



-2-

$140,000,000* 

$160,000,000*

(From 12:01 a.m., May 1, 1977, to 
12 midnight, April 30, 1979, 
inclusive) 

(From 12:01 a.m., May 1, 1979)

FOR THE UNITED STATES NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION 

er me Sa tzman, Chi 
Antitrust & Indemni y Group 
Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation

Accepted , 1979 

By 
NORTHERN STATES'PO ER COMPANY

* and, as of August 1, 1977, the amount available as secondary 
financial protection.



4

Docker No. 50-263
AMENDMENT TO INDEMNITY AGREEMENT NO. B-42

AMENDMENT NO. 9 

Effective May 1, 1979, Indemnity Agreement No. B-42, between Northern 
States Power Company and the Atomic Energy Commission, dated October 3, 
1969, as amended, is hereby further amended as follows:

The amount 
the amount

"$140,000,000" is deleted wherever it appears and 
"$160,000,000" is substituted therefor.

The amount "$108,500,000" is deleted wherever it appears and 
the amount "$124,000,000" is substituted therefor.  

The amount "$31,500,000" is deleted wherever it appears and 
the amount "$36,000,000" is substituted therefor.  

Item 2a of the Attachment to the indemnity agreement is deleted in its 
entirety and the following substituted therefor: 

Item 2 - Amount of financial protection

a. $1,000,000 

$82,000,000 

$95,000,000 

$110,000,000 

$125,000,000

(From 12:01 a.m., October 3, 1969, to 
12 midnight, September 7, 1970, 
inclusive) 

(From 12:01 a.m., September 8, 1970 to 
12 midnight, February 29, 1972, 
inclusive) 

(From 12:01 a.m., March 1, 1972, to 
12 midnight, February 28, 1974, 
inclusive) 

(From 12:01 a.m., March 1, 1974, to 
12 midnight, March 20, 1975, 
inclusive) 

(From 12:01 a.m., March 21, 1975, to 
12 midnight, April 30, 1977, 
inclusive)

UNITED STATES 
NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION 

WASHINGTON, D. C. 20555



.'&,

-2-

$140,000,000 * 

$160,000,000 *

(From 12:01 a.m., May 1, 1977, to 
12 midnight, April 30, 1979, 
inclusive) 

(From 12:01 a.m., May 1, 1979)

FOR THE UNITED STATES NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION 

erome Saltzman, Chief 
Antitrust & Indemnity Gr p 
Office of Nuclear Reac r Regulation

Accepted /-, . 't1 , 1979

By

* and, as of August 1, 1977, the amount available as secondary 
financial protection.


